
Page 1

 

 

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 4819

Outcome 30 Grants for Higher Education

Assistance

Program Year 2020

Program Commonwealth Grant Scheme Sub Program Basic Grant Amount

Component Non Designated Courses Advance Section S16410

Determination of Advances made under Section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 on

account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 33 of the Act (Non Designated Courses

Advance - 2020)

 

I, DREW MENZIES-MCVEY, delegate of the Secretary for Education: 

 

DETERMINE 

 

under section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003, that an advance is to be made to the Higher

Education Providers listed in column 1 on account of an amount that is expected to become payable under

section 33-5 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003, 

 

AND I DETERMINE: 

 

the amount in column 4 is the amount of advance to be made to the relevant Higher Education Provider listed

opposite in column 1. 

 

Column 1

State/Territory Institution

Column 2

Amounts of Financial

Assistance

Column 3

Variation

Column 4

Revised Amounts of

Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)
Australian Catholic University 0 219,677,377 219,677,377

Charles Sturt University 0 153,957,610 153,957,610

Macquarie University 0 173,016,574 173,016,574

Southern Cross University 0 71,404,571 71,404,571



Page 2

The University of New England 0 80,858,545 80,858,545

The University of New South Wales 0 242,084,723 242,084,723

The University of Newcastle 0 184,983,948 184,983,948

The University of Sydney 0 264,237,366 264,237,366

University of Technology Sydney 0 211,147,212 211,147,212

University of Western Sydney 0 247,947,014 247,947,014

University of Wollongong 0 136,491,416 136,491,416

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
Deakin University 0 263,241,466 263,241,466

Federation University Australia 0 72,828,602 72,828,602

La Trobe University 0 218,323,074 218,323,074

Monash University 0 289,201,880 289,201,880

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT

University)

0 234,962,919 234,962,919

Swinburne University of Technology 0 163,992,013 163,992,013

The University of Melbourne 0 194,866,531 194,866,531

Victoria University 0 108,782,129 108,782,129

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University 0 105,191,183 105,191,183

Griffith University 0 252,119,267 252,119,267

James Cook University 0 96,824,583 96,824,583

Queensland University of Technology 0 269,737,549 269,737,549

The University of Queensland 0 267,613,949 267,613,949

University of Southern Queensland 0 97,640,884 97,640,884

University of the Sunshine Coast 0 114,897,926 114,897,926

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology 0 231,593,718 231,593,718

Edith Cowan University 0 132,000,957 132,000,957

Murdoch University 0 92,819,601 92,819,601

The University of Western Australia 0 102,520,711 102,520,711

SA Amount (excludes GST)
The Flinders University of South Australia 0 128,111,335 128,111,335

The University of Adelaide 0 139,603,973 139,603,973

University of South Australia 0 160,564,075 160,564,075

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania 0 155,082,979 155,082,979

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education 0 0 0

Charles Darwin University 0 41,585,877 41,585,877

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra 0 84,459,861 84,459,861

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University 0 73,798,360 73,798,360

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Avondale College Limited 0 0 0



Page 3

Christian Heritage College 0 0 0

Eastern College Australia Inc 0 0 0

Holmesglen Institute of TAFE 0 0 0

Melbourne Polytechnic 0 0 0

Tabor College Inc (SA) 0 0 0

The University of Notre Dame Australia 0 0 0

TOTAL Australia
0 6,078,171,758 6,078,171,758

Variation Reason

2020 Non-Designated Places Advance approved by Drew Menzies-McVey on 11 December 2019.

Approved by DREW MENZIES-MCVEY on 12 December 2019 at 15:47:39

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 14

December 2019 05:00:16


